11-25-2005



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ites Patent and Trademark Office

P. 103126143

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Goll Ofec, Leor Hardy, Yariv Oren and Paz Hameiri	Name: Virtual Extensions	
	Internal Address:	
ALUE A CARA A CA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-	
Execution Date(s) November 9, 2005	Street Address: 2 Halamed Hey st.	
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Givatayim	
Joint Research Agreement	Stato	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/116,084	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Lucas & Mercanti, LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
monar/ (dar 555)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor	Enclosed	
Ou det Address. 475 Faik Aveilde Soulli, 15th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003	
State: NY Zip:10016	Expiration Date 07/06	
Phone Number: <u>212-661-8000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>212-661-8002</u>	Authorized User Name Donald C. Lucas	
Email Address: info@mlmpatent.us	Additionated Oser Name Bonaid C. Eddas	
9. Signature: Signature	November 15, 2005 Date	
Otho B. Ross	Total number of pages including cover 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/21/2005 CNGUYEN 00000025 11116084

05 EP. 0031

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION SAP-4A Whereas, IMMe, Goll Ofec of 20 Elharizi, Rishon-lezion, Israel hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _WIRELESS CLOCK SYSTEM AND __ x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 27, 2005 Application Number 11/116,084 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, Virtual Extension of Israel here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Halamed Hey st. Givatayim, Israel desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this _____ 9 th _____ day of November_ at Tel-Aviv, ISRAEL (14 MOSSaryk Blod Tel-Aviv ISRAEL) 21D 64165 Goll Ofec Goll Ofec State of _____ Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of _____ Before me personally appeared said GOLL OFEC and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and description day of Vovember , 2005 TEP-AUIV ISRAFL. Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire more than one signature is required. See below*. re(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of





	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
A COLOMBENT OF ADDUCATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	SAP-4A		
Whereas, IANA, Leor Hardyof 49 Shireferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro			
METHOD			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed or Application Number11/116,084	April 27, 2005		
for which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ed on, and		
Whereas, Virtual Extensions of Israel	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Halamed Hey st. Givatayim, Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 9th day of November	, 20 <i>O</i> S		
at TEL-AVIV ISRAEL (14 Massarys Blro	L Tel-AVIV, TSRAEL) 21P.6416		
	Signature		
State of) Leor H	lardy		
	d Name/Registration No., if applicable		
1000 11001	,		
Before me personally appeared said LV31 140104	<u> </u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and day of November, 2005 Le uven Ben-Ari, Votary Seal at 14 Massaryk Blvd Tel-Ann, ISRAFL Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the output present the signature of the contraction of the output present the signature of the contraction of the co	My Comission in permanent. Deiropresentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
more than one signature is required, See below*.	N- /de		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/S		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFEIGATION	SAP-4A	
Whereas, IAWe, Yariv Orenof 13 Habrosh, Ma	gshimim, Israel , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	S IN _WIRELESS CLOCK SYSTEM AND	
METHOD		
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 27	7, 2005	
Application Number 11/116,084		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Virtual Extension of Israel	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Halamed Hey st. Givatayim, Israel	is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the safer the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hamade.	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been	
executed this 3th day of November at TEL-AVIV ISRAEL (14 Massaryk Blue.	, 20 <u>\$</u> .	
at TEL-AVIV ? CRAEL LLY MASCRYUL ALL	TID-AVIV TSRAFLIZIPGY	
- Yarw	^	
	Signature	
State of Yariv Oren	Signature	
State of Yariv Oren	Signature /Registration No., if applicable	
State of	Registration No., if applicable	
State of	Registration No., if applicable	
State of	Registration No., if applicable	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	SAP-4A	
Whereas, IANG, PAZ HAMEIRi of 33 Shderot-Chem Rehovothereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in WIRELESS CLOCK SYSTEM AND	
METHOD		
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 27,	, 2005	
Application Number 11/116,084		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Virtual Extension of Israel	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2 Halamed Hey st. Givatayim, Israel	is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	on in the United States and the entire I therefore in the United States. I/Werk Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be dight this assignment and sale not been	
at	·	
	Agriature .	
State of PAZ HAM	E Ω Registration No., if applicable	
SS: Printed Name/F	registration No., ii applicable	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	q th	
day of November, 2005	My comission is permanent.	
Reven Ben-Ari, Notary Seal of 14, Massaryk Blad telaliv	J per maneur.	
îclase 14RY	A second Submit and Su	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the enth interest or their more than one signature is required, See below*.	native(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of _

RECORDED: 11/17/2005



PATENT REEL: 017252 FRAME: 0076